## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date		
LRH Enterprises, Inc.				10/15/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: Praetorian Industries, Inc.						
Street Address:	18017 121st A	18017 121st Avenue East				
City:	Puyallup					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98374					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type Patent Number: 6173		24726				
		57				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 818-9925221					00 00 <del>0</del>	
Email: mail@lo-enk.com Correspondent Name: elliott n. kramsky						
Address Line 1: 5850 canoga avenue, suite 400						
Address Line 4: woodland hills, CALIFORNIA 91367						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		53-107				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
	R:		elliott n. kramsky			

## Assignment Agreement and Resolution

- This agreement is between LRH ENTERPRISES, INC., a California Corporation, (SELLER) and PRAETORIAN INDUSTRIES, INC., a Washington Corporation doing business at 18017 121<sup>st</sup> Ave East, Puyallup, WA, 98374, (BUYER).
- 2. SELLER agrees to sell, transfer, and assign all right, title, and interest in United States patent Serial No. US 6,173,637 of inventors Normand and Ralph Hubert covering "Molding Cutter Head" to BUYER for the total sum of FCUR THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$4,000) (of which \$3,600 made payable to the law of ces of ELLIOTT N. KRAMSKY, and \$400 made payable to LRH ENTERPRISES, INC.). SELLER warrants that the entire right, title and interest in said patent was previously assigned to it by the inventors.
- 3. This agreement is effective as of October 15th, 2010.
- 4. SELLER and its shareholders agree to indemnify and hold BUYER harmless from any debts and/or obligations of SELLER and further agree to not compete with BUYER in the woodworking industry for a period of 10 years subsequent to this Agreement.
- 5. SELLER and its shareholders agree not to disclose any details of this transaction to anyone without the prior express written consent of BUYER.

Be it resolved and agreed to: LRH Enterprises, Inc., By

KOLINI

Date: 10-15-2010

Henry Auber - President & Cheirman of the Board of Directors - LRH Enterprises, Inc. (SELLER)

Date: 10-15 - 2010

Curtis-Hubert - President & CEO, Practorian Industries, Inc. (BUYER)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

**IPATENT** REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0875